All work on this Contract not in compliance with daytime hours as defined above will be subject 
to a lane rental fee.  Any incidence of work on this Contract not in compliance with day time hours 
as defined above will be subject to a lane rental fee of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($1,500.00) per lane for every 15-minute increment or any part thereof, unless approved night 
time work provisions are in place.  

Work on this Contract outside daytime hours requires approval of the Engineer and the Traffic 
Authority and shall be in accordance with the Department’s Night Work Specification.

[...]

This item shall be carried out in accordance with the Department's Standard Specification, Division 4 
Section 2 - Performance Graded Asphalt Binder (PGAB), except as modified below. 

The minimum allowable unit price for LIQUID ASPHALT FOR PARTIAL DEPTH RECLAMATION shall be 
$1,050.00/t. (One Thousand Fifty Dollars per Tonne). 

If the unit bid price for this item is less than the minimum allowable, the Contractor's unit bid price will 
be increased to the minimum allowable unit bid price of $1,050.00/t. (One Thousand Fifty Dollars per 
Tonne). The aggregate amount of the Tender will be adjusted accordingly. 

On this Contract, Performance Graded Asphalt Binder added to the unstabilized mix in accordance with 
the Department’s Standard Specification, Division 4 Section 21 – Partial Depth Reclamation with Expanded

[...]

The Performance Graded Asphalt Binder for all Asphalt Concrete Mix Types on this End Product 
Specification Contract shall conform to the Department Specification for PG58S-28, unless otherwise 
approved by the Engineer. 

The minimum allowable unit price for ASPHALT BINDER PGAB PG58S-28 shall be $1,050.00/t. (One 
Thousand Fifty Dollars per Tonne). 

If the unit bid price for this item is less than the minimum allowable, the Contractor's unit bid price will 
be increased to the minimum allowable unit bid price of $1,050.00/t. (One Thousand Fifty Dollars per 
Tonne). The aggregate amount of the Tender will be adjusted accordingly. 

For this Contract, PGAB shall be obtained from a Supplier approved by the Department for supply of PGAB. 

On this End Product Specification Contract, the Performance Graded Asphalt Binder (PGAB) used in the